LN

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/) /fée 3 Filec. F@fﬁq vs. Ada e (;ocofw;,
NO. £ 3-68 ED NO. 5043-67 JD DATETFIME OF SALE é“*«#oB’ /0O

DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF. s/ §0.60
LIEVY (PIIR PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 5550

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE s 500
POSTING IIANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ HeE
NOTARY S _JO0

TOQTAL %% kot ok sk koo o e ol o of s of o o oK $//;S’,a’?_

WEB POSTING 1<0 é’
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. FIU4 )
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $‘fs 00

TOT AL %%k ok dossion kg koo ok e ok s o $/{37{:/;5~f{}-
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s LSO

TOTAL # # % kst s ok sk ok o 5o e ok e ¢ 33 ,.: {}-:)O

RIFAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S .
DELINQUENT 20 S_Syee

TOT AL %% %% 43 ke ohe ok o o o o ool o g S ()O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 5 )70,5%
WATER 20 S
TOTAL %%k ke ok ok Aok o o ok ke ook 3 "“ZO S’E
SURCITARGE FEE (DSTE) s |30,00
MISC. _ S o
S_

TOT’\L o o o o e 5 ok 5ok ok o e o o A ok o o s o S -‘*@""

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s[5CHSO



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

STIERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHED
L‘Qg/;-’ce, + e F&rj U vs Mg, len G\a:z:/w:-“

NO. T a-0% CED NO.  H043-077 N 1D

DATE/TIME OF SALE; &-47-0% oo

BID PRICL (INCLUDLS COST) s 135S

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 319

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS 5.

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [89%.,6
PURCHASER(S). i

ADDRESS:

NAMIES(S) ON DEED:

PURCTIASER(S) xu,\muiah(sﬁm.ﬁ f@( B /}% a” Na M G fi %Sc};;nm7

e

TOTAL DUT:: s [8§96,69
LESS DEPOSIT: s /356,00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S S. L{é»‘ ét?



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, Li.P
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
legal Assistant, ext, 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 6, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Marion E. Goodwin
304 Pear] Street URGENT
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2007-CV-2043

Dear Sir or Madam:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Danicl G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, 1900 Market Street,
Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

You rs truly,

Nora Fap%‘_/

Enclosure

ce: Police and Fire Federal Credit Union Account No. 167664



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREA1! OF INDIVIDUAL FAXES
DEFT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Staie Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {1} the full v
when the decd is without consideration, or by gilt, or (3} a tax cxemptions is claimed.

aluc/consideration is not sct forth in the deed, (2)
A statement of valuc is not required il the transfer is

__wholly exempt from tax bascd on; (1) family relationship or (2) public utility casement. [f more spacc is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Telephone Number:

Suile 1400

Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

" Street Address
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
_ 1617 JFK Blvd.

City
Philadelphia

State

Zip Code

ra 19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Bate of Acceptance of Document

h Grantor(s}/Lcssor(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grantee{s)/Lessce(s)

FANNIE MAE

Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St.

Street Address
1900 Market Street, Suite 800

City State Fip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg ra 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Strect Address

304 Pearl Street, Berwick, PA 18603

City, Towuship, Borough
Briar Creck

County School District Tux Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Briar Creck 04A-01-091 L

D VALUATION DATA

L. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Toutal Consideration
_518%6.69 + -0- = $1896.69

4, County Assessed Value 3. Commaon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
C$25.246.00 X 155 = $89,623.30

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amuunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 160"%
2. Check Approprinte Box Befuw for Exemplion Claimed
[} Wil or intestate succession
(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

[ Transfer to Endustrial Development Agency.
0 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complelc copy of trust agreement identifying afl heneficiaries.)
L1 ‘Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Il Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default, Mortgage Book Number 200308285 » Page Number
{1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United Siates and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(tf condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[l Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.}

' Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. __Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an
cxempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.{2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a () (2)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

< " 18 ey
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party " :

DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE u .
’ e

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABTE DOCUME;
RECORDIER'S REFUSAL TG RECORD THE DEED

Wl o8

ATION MAY RESULT IN THE




\% i .mmmmm,,ﬁ

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERGE BANK 3-180/360 CHECE NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW AGCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 7005956 .
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 fusd
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
: i =48 LBLHEE %
DATE AMGUNT
_ 06/55/2008 R T T L B
Pay FIVE TUKDRED FOR™Y 4T OG- TAES " m.nﬂ oo . @
To The Sheviflf of Colurbia Courty -
Order 25 W Main Street 5
or 3loomskbuivg, PA 1731F »

w?0ce5&" NOIE00LEB0A1NIE AS50AGBE R



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ancwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3183
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsytvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 14, 21, 28. 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

I Y |
Sworn and subscribed to before me this &y*’day of ... /)7 a-t{ ........... 2()&&

{Notary Public)
_ , COMMONWERLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My commission expires Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Coiumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 11, 2008
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
ANd NOW ..o nneiees ey 200, I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...........cc.oeene.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger@fedphe.com

May 1, 2008
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
V. MARION E. GOODWIN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2007-CV-2043

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find the following;

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3 129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.

FEREREAR S IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pr/e(sent at the SaIe.************************
!

Your’$ 1fuly,
I . r. B _:?

/ T J'I:’:
_Keéﬁ Olinger
f.-" For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 06/04/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***
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POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :

: NO. 2007-CV-2043
MARION E. GOODWIN

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were

served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see

Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Attomey for Plainti ff

DATE: May 1, 2008 D G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR@



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

il i e '.-__""
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 3H9-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

VS,
MARION GOODWIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #352 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 29, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MARION GOODWIN AT 304 PEARL STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERF ORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF_ PAUL D’ANGELO. -

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

T f)

TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

LOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: Motarial Saal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public
- Hloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
-y Cormindssion Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COlUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
70 1895622 BLOOMSELIRE, PA 17815 70 7645300
FAX: ($70} 3895625
POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT Docket # S52ED2008
UNION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MARION E. GOODWIN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 01, 2008, AT 10:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MARION GOODWIN AT 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MOHAMED ELSAWAH, BROTHER IN LAW, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL. 02, 2008 , :

NOTARYPUBLIC " TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN|A

]g w':rarra. Saal ’/_7 /
] Wengy Wastcover, Notar Pubije e 77
: . siwy “_] u”'umh'!‘iﬂ DA X I e /

ssion Cxpires Wavamber 07, 2008 P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Al



NDER: COMPLETE

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOL T DELIVERY .

COMPLETE THIS SECTION U.?. DELIVERY

COMPLEZ.E TES SECTIONGY DE

A, Signatu B .‘ ;

Complete items 1, 2, aru 3. Also complate A. Signature ” - o MM, A Signature e Mx Su_mﬂm
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X \am P ", DI Age : . %\ O 32 . X
Print your name and address on the reverse , ?rk S\aqf,n, y x« M Addresses . Al Addressee reverse
sa that we can return the card to you. B. mmnm_,__mn_ E { Printed. z&i tao ¢ 1 B. Received 3 { Printact Marme) D live B. Received by { Printed Name)
Attach this card to the back of the :..,m___u_,mnow o 3 b m N_m_ H g@a‘ uum @.WMUM m ,_ma_u_oom_
or on the front if space permits. H i _
- D Is nm__<m:__ address different from tem 17 [ Yes | D. is defivery address different from item 17 1 Yes ———| D. Is delivery address different from ite
Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No if YES, enter delivery address beio
VANIA
Commormwealth of PA i N: SHERIFI SALE
PU Rox 2675 _
Harrisburg, PA 17105 (L
3. Service Type 3. Service Type 3. Service Type
P Certified Mait [ Express Mail . M Cartifiod Mail [ Express Mail A Certified Mail [ Express M:
O Registered O Retumn Receigt for Merchandise 2 Registered {0 Return Recslpt for Merchandise 3 Registerad 3 Retumn Rec
O Insured Mail O €.0.D. ) : O insured Mail I C.O.D. O Insured Mail L] C.O.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog} [ Yes 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fes)
Adticle Number 7007 0710 0002 4094 L&L3 07 D?L0 0ODO2 4094 L85k 7007 07?10 0002 4094
{Transfer from service fabel}

3 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102685-02-M-1540 teturn Recaipt

102595-02-4-1540

NDER: COMPLETE T4

Complsta iterns 1, 2, ai.. 4. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad.

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS wmo.zoz_r_m_“_ DELIVERY

Article Addressed to;

OIFTICE OF TLALIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFAulE -
PO BOX 8016

- COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

_ S (A N re
: (|| Emhv %{ . . - Em_w
AL ¥ Addressee 5 . n\&\\ M Addressee rge
B. Received by { Printed Name) Em PImE Datp of Dell
@%nm By, - .\“ j No o W@Q iece
oL I \ & *
2 ¢ . .
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L1 Yes : To. s am_ZmE address different from ftem 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belaw: 0O Ne ¥ YES, enter delivery address below: [ ne
e
NG
3. Servica Type 3, Service Type
B Certified Mail L] Express Mail B Gertified Mall 3 Express Mall
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise O Reqlstered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandisa -
O -~uedMail O GOD. Wi fegdd Insured Malf - T3 C.O.D.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes T [ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0 Yes

Article Number
(Transfer fram service labef)

°aav

U7k0 0002 4094% LA&9y

HIWOTFAPL0 0002 4094 LAA?

K@i

Domestic Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION.O

P

) 1] /1L

A,
ecejyed by ( \_Nzwaw M%é

e

4l
D. Is defivery address diffarant from it
If YES, enter delivery address bel

3. Service Type
M Cortified Mall [ Express M
[T Reglstered [ Retumn Rex
O insured Mail D3 C.OD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg}

7007 07L0 GOOZ2 4094 G

3 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

.

102365-02-M-1540 yestlc Return Receipt

._cmmmm.cm.z_..mo imastls Return Recaipt



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCIESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLH | - O - [3 SERVICES
NDATE RECEIVED 3272008 DOCKET & 32FD2G0S
PLAINTIFE POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFIENDANT MARION B GOODWIN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TOSERVED

[ MARION GOODWIN O MORTGAGE FORICLOSURL

F"IL%] [ ‘»I]\PI]

' m RWICK

SERVEDUPON %6 of i g f>  _ E L STy

RELATIONSHIP _ BPGTRHER /a0 Ca2¢ iDENTIFICATION

DATE o4& ¢f TIME _<eeS  — MILBAGE COTHER
Race  Sex HMeight Weight _ Pyea _ Hair . Age Military

PYPEOF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA '_//E‘()[“‘ O CLsO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
O CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
DO REGISTERLED AGENT
HoONOTFOUND AT PEACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FooOTHER (SPLCHTY )

ATTEMPTS
DATE TINME: TR REMARKS

DEPLUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE § 13 SERVICTS
DATLE RECEIVED 372772008 DOCKIET & 520 |) 6%

PLAINTIEF POLICT AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
DEFENDANT STARITON 1 GO YWY

CATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AN SCHMEG

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPLRS TO SERVED

| CONNHE GINGITER-TAN COLIT ('Im\';_"l MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOL N AV l—

CBERWICK

SERVED LIPON FPCClE AN L -
RELATIONSRIP bl o IUENTIFICATION _
DATESe 0r0d TIMIE  MILEAGE o erHER

Race  — Sex Hewght - Weight __ Bwes  IMalr Ape Military o

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB A0 CCs0

A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: T8 VEARS OF AGE AT POA

o CORPORNTION MANACGING .\.u],.\ T

D0 REGISTERED AGENT

]

NOT FGUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVIC

FoOOTHER(SPECIY) -
STTERPLS,
DAL TIME CEFICTR REMARKS

DEPLITY

DN gl o
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BERWICK BOROQ
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
* 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

GOODWIN MARION E
304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK PA 18603
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DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 3855
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS [ TESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCLPENAITY
GENERAL 25,246 8.146 152.06 155.16 170.68
SINKING 1.345 33.28 33.06 37.36
FIRE 1.25 30.93 31.56 3314
LIGHT 1.75 43,30 4418 46,39
BORO RE 10.6 262.26 267.61 280.99
The discount & penalty 521.83 03247 568.58
have been om“om_mﬁma PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before { If paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY — "TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 3% January 1, 2009
PARCEL: 04A-01 -091-00,000
304 PEARL 8T )
.2755 Acres Land 4,800
Buildings 20,446 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 25,246
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HPR-UF-cU0B(TUE) 04:00 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)15707528479 P.002/002

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

April 1, 2008

Timaothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS.

MARION E. GOODWIN

DOCKET # 52ED2008 JD # 2043JD2007

Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on sewer account #103174 for the praperty located at 304 Pesr]
Street Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $170.58.

Please fee] free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

kYo

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Inpaired 71!}
' "BAJSA is an Lgual Opportunity Frovider and Provider"
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ® Fax: (570) 752-8479



Date: 03/31/2008

GOODWIN MARION E
204 PEARL ZSTREET
EERWICK PA 18603

Assegsment: 25,246
Balances as of 03/31/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: §5.00C Cert. NO: 443%
District: BERWICK BORO
Deed: 200320 -B284

Location: 304 PEARL ST
Parcel Id:04A-01 -091-00,000

TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : __I'_f\ II 1'\'\6_{"\“:'&3 iT c\\m‘i\\o@f \O:\!’\ | Per: d‘t"v\ .

Sher

BALANCE
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LUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

CERNVICL

- OF - TASERVICLS

JZT2008 POCKETT 821102008

POLICE ANDFIRE FUDERAL CRETHT UNTON

MARION P GOOTIWIN
PITEL AN TIALLINAN AND SCHMILG

| ! REON/ (__(_)R[’ TO SERVE [) PAPHRS TO SERVED

_COLUMBIA COUNTY TAN CLAIM  MORTGAGE FORECLOSTRE

PO BON

DATE 33 I~

1ol

NP O STRNICL

ATTEMI

\\I
P 51‘)) 15138 ]\(|

SERMWED LD O\\Lz_-_B ///Z/_?C/Z

RI_LL_.-\'I'[Ua\ESIIH’_C___/_rgf( U IDENTIFICATION
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLEIR: T CHAMBLERLAIN SERNVICR
DATE RECTEIVED 372772008

2 OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKFET £ $2E1D2008
PLAINTIFE - POLICT AND FIRE FIDEFRAL CREDIT UNION
DEFLNDANT MARION £ GOODWIN
ATTORNEY FIRM CPHELAN ITALLINAN AND SCHMILG
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B BELE |
LBLOOMSBURG |

LY

-r__ . - _..' ’_“
SERVED UPON _\kzo_ﬁ](:’__._if LANE ST o

DATE 2-Ba  TIME /S SS  MULEAGE

Race sexo o Height 0 Weiahe By

P Ase Mitilary

TYPEOF SERVICE: AL PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA OB \I’OL’ CCSO

XGE AT POA

B HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: Ix VEARS O
¢ CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
"\L{ REGISTERED AGENT
@ NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FoOOTHER (SPECIYY) G Gg  Sce ™ Jace a

SB_/.G e S b ¢ ”;,_ .

C 277 e

ATTENPTS
AT TIML OFFTITTER REMARKS

DEPLTY S DATE 3Ry




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE'S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE GRDER

OFFICHR: R ‘( P 7O - TR SERVICTES
DATLE RECEINED O 372772008 l‘( R 3ZED 200N

FLAKNTIE POLTCR AND L PEDFRAL CREDIT LNIGN

DEFINDANT MARION I (ODDWIY
ATTORNEY TIRM PLIELAN SALE R AOND SCHMIEG

ERSGNICORY PO SERVED CLARTRC TG SERV R
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED 3761
DOCKET AND INDEX 33 /-0y

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION v

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Ve

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALF 1/
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM R
APFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Ny

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR _ v CKi &50709

“IFANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDI**

ALE DATE Swme Y 0¥ TvE J090

POSTING DATE L oAp B ew

ADVUDATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK  pa, /&
PWEEK 73t
SUWEEK 3%, 0%




TERIFF'S SALE

}_,

WEDNESDAY JUNE 4, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRTT OF EXECUTION NOUS2 OF 2008 LD AND CIVIE WRIT
NOA3OF 2067 IDISSURD OUT OF TR COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ()
COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION, 10 ‘\-’[ ])IR[ LTED, THERE W!]_ L BE
EXPOSEDTO PUBLIC SALEL BY VENUL OR GUYORY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
[FOR ("3\9 AN A COURTROONM OR SHERIFE'S OFFI1CE, 10 BIE \l\'\{()l_ff\'('.'-iil.‘i_ AT
THECOLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOULSE, BLOOMSRBURG. PENNAL {7815, AL
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TERME OF Sad

NONIMTUM PAYMENT AT TINE OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%0) pereent of the bid price vr
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WEDNESDAY TUNT 4, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTII I*' (')F AWRIT OF EXLCTITION NO.US2 OF 2008 LD AND CIVIL WRIT
SO OF 2007 IDASSULD OUT OF THE COLURT OF COMMON PLI, AS OF
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WEDNLESDAN TUNE L 2008 AT 100 AN
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CREDIT UNION COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, No. 2007-CV-2043 Term 200 _
MARION E. GOODWIN e
----------------------------------- WIN 1008 ED-5Z
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $80,839.75
Additional Fees and Costs $1.527.50
Interest from 3/26/08 to Sale S and costs.

at $13.29per diem

Tt D R GAm

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy éuppmt, Comnjon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

5’/51}3(,03”

(SEAL)

PHE#167664



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWQ CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
cight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the comer of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of fifty-two feet eight inches to the comner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-cight: Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Exccutors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284.

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainuiff Court Nuniber
POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION i?OE—CV-ZO‘B
LN ED -5 2.
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MARION E. GOODWIN & EXECUTION/NOTICL OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROTFERTY TO Bl IEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Sireet o RFD, Apantment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code)

304 PEART STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL. ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICH.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, ) w2 200_, 1, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sherift of
County, to execule the within and make return thereol according to law.

Sherilt o COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXFCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHIMAN - Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody ol whomever is tound in possession, after noti Tying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheri (s sale thereof.

Signature of Atomey or other Originator requesting service on behalt of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ADDRUSS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

r;\FFIRME[) and subseribed 1o before me this . day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of ) . 20

Signature of Sherift’ Date

Shenff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, isuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintitl’ Court Number
POLICE AND FIRL: FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 32%)7-(?\/-2043
by Ep 52
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MARION E. GOODWIN & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

MARION E. GOODWIN
ADDRESS {Sireet or RFD, Apariment Ne., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

SERi E ( NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. I' SER VICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T RE LEVIED, ATTACHER OR SALE.
AT 4

SPLECIAL I'NS"'E{U(ZTIONS OR OTHLR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOwW, » 200, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, to execule the within and make relurn thereof according to faw.

Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTR ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under wilhin writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler netifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remaoval of any such property belore
sheriff's sale thereol.

Signature of Atlomey or other Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plantlf Tetephone Numbcr Lrate
__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLL and subscribed o before me this | day SO ANSWERS [Jate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ul’ _ . e 201

Bignature ol Sheriff Date

Sherntt of




SHERIFF’S RETURN

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
No. 2007-Cv-2043 CD Term, 200
MARION E. GOODWIN ZCDS' ED>-57
Defendants WRIT
ISSUED
NOW, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbta County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Shenitfof County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Colembia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at 0O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,

Swom and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Pubhe Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN Ilots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek ‘Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance of forty five feet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the comner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pear! Strect; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance
of fifty-two feet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five fect to the place of beginning, It being Lot Number Threc Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July &, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dategd 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borou gh, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence wosterly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot aliey; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fificen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of fifty-two feet eight inches to the comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nmine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Bock 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M, Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

L.LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
‘Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning, It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pear] Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of fifty-two feet cight inches to the comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thi rty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr_, Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of fand situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred T hirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance of forty five feet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
cight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance
of fifty-two feet cight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred T hirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dielterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R, Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Boek 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL, STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-09]



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerty a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duvai Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Piot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the comer of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feel six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of fifty-two fect eight inches o the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. [t being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dictterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-09]

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. I: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
cight in Duval Dicksen's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of fifty-two feet cight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning, It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan,

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Laruc Dietterick, Exccutors of the Estate of Paul R, Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M, Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284.

Premiscs being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Peurl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance of forty five feet to corer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It bein g Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan,

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance
of fifty-two feet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-cight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premuses which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Instd 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
901 ARCH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Plaintiff,
V.

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-2043

AEEDS 2

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of every j  nent creditor whose judgment is a record on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME [LLAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CITIFINANCIAL, INC, 1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatc.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, I'A 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

nY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavil are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 26, 2008 E) (}H i k_ gk\“ﬂ A_.A_/\

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire o~
Attorney for Plaintiff N



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plamntiff

(215)563-7000

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
901 ARCH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Plaintiff,
v,

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-2043

Ay ED-S2.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Alfidavit No.1)

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.
Schmicg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Prascipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MARION E. GOODWIN 304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Narmne and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address canriot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of every  sment ereditor whose judgment is arecorc  n on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address carmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CITIFINANCIAL, INC. 1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be alfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 304 PEARL STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

T'venty that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. "4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

March 26. 2008 D (Ml gdﬂf\/b&_/\

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
90F ARCH STREET
PHILADELYPYHIA, PA 19107

Plaintiff,
v,

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-2043

g ED-57-

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No.1)

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s);

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MARION E. GOODWIN 304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of everyj  ment creditor whose judgment is arecord 1 0n the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CITIFINANCIAL, INC. 1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING 211 NORTH FRONT STREET
FINANCE AGENCY HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/QCCUPANT 304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 26, 2008 B G\fmf\)i g( \YY\A/L/\

—

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc Cj
Attorney for Plaintiff -



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
UNION :
901 ARCH STREET : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

V. :

MARION E. GOODWIN : NO. 2007-CV-2043

304 PEARL STREET 300{/@/62{

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s). :
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  MARION E. GOODWIN
304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any informalion received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaflirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff*s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $80,839.75 obtained by POLICE AND
FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement
will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this SherifI's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call (215) 563-7000.

2, You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Salc. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney. )



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE" SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANDY HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALFE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the prbperty until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your real estate, A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of geiting your home back if you act mmmediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFF ORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning 2t the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; Thence westcrly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the comer of lot Number Threc Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Strect; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance
of fifty-two feet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-cight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. Tt bein g Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R, Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Instf# 200308284.

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever jr
found in possession, after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Shenff
Columbia County, Pa.

_(SLAL)

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

. The SherifT is hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby waved.

___{BFRAIL)

L2

The defendant(s) will be found at 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

e S

~

[f Writ of Execution, state below where dclenda ill be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. 1f real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not [urnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

" (Attorney for Plaintiftis)

ttemey for Plaintiff

WATVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ..



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvama, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street: Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to corner of Lot Number ‘Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LLOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pcarl Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty tect six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twonty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distance
of lifty-two feet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-cight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premiscs which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Executors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Bock 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/20032, recorded Q7/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284.

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



g upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levyin

ithout a watchman, in custody of whoever js
on of such levy or attachment, without
Tiff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

before sheriff’s sale thereof.

property under within writ may leave same w
found in possession, after notifving such pers

liability on the part of such deputy or the she

destruction or removal of any such property

___(SEAL)

* (Attorney for Piaintifis)

..» the Shenffis hereby

reieased from all liatility te prolect the proper‘f-}: dcscrsbcd i the within named

which Insurance is hereby waived.

.1 20---,.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

execution by insurance,

__(SEAL)

*(Attorney for Plaintiffs)

HARRY A, ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

ttorney for Plaintiff

ill be found, what foods an
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon, If real estate, attach five double spaced typec
wrilten copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creck Township, now Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOT NO. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pear] Street; Thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred T hirty-nine; Thence southerly 2 distance of One Hundred and twenty-five
feet to a fifteen-foot alley: Thence easterly a distance of forty five feet to comner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven;
Thence northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning, It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-
eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

LOT NO. 2: Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pear] Street; Thence westerly a distance of
fifty feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance
of fifty-two feet cight mches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly 2 distance of one hundred
twenty-five feet to the place of beginning, Tt being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots
as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

BEING the same premises which Marlin Dietterick and Larue Dietterick, Exccutors of the Estate of Paul R. Dietterick by Deed
dated July 8, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 603 page 111 granted and conveyed unto Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr., Grantor herein.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 04A-01-091

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Marion E. Goodwin, by Deed from Dennis M. Kowalski,
Jr. and Gwen Kowalski, h/w, dated 07/02/2003, recorded 07/07/2003, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200308284,

Premises being: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-091



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plamtiff

(215)563-7000

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

901 ARCH STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Plaintiff,
Va

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

. 2007-CV-2043

auwi D52,

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

{X)  Act 9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

D Sl

Damel G. Schmieg, Esquire P J
Altorney for Plaintiff far




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
ldentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

901 ARCH STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Plaintiff,
V.

MARION E. GOODWIN

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-2043

A0y -ED52-

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hercb
matter and that the premises is not subject to the

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{) vacant

y verifies that he is the attomey for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

Do 0 Chniin
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire d
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62203

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 320-0007

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

VS,

MARION E.
GOODWIN

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{(a) that the defendani(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

{b) that defendant MARION E. GOODWIN is over 18 years of age and resides at 304 PEARL

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiff

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DiVISION

: NO. 2007-CV-2043

N EDES

it 9 ln’u_,\

Dan;el G. Schmicg, Esqu1re (\'_'T:‘_‘_“_"



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP -

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Stc.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¥S. :
: CIVIL DIVISION
MARION E, :
GOODWIN : NO. 2007-CV-2043

A% ED57-

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hercby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned maiter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant MARION E. GOODWIN is over 18 years of age and resides at 304 PEARL
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

D 9 S

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
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